
AAA COUNTY CONTACT PERSON AGENCY TELEPHONE E-MAIL

F ANSON Wanda Talbert
Anson Co Senior Services
199 Highway 742 S, Wadesboro, NC 28170 704-694-6616 elderlyservices.anson@gmail.com

D ASHE Brenda Phillips
Ashe Co Community Services
180 Chattyrob Lane, West Jefferson, NC 28694 336-246-2461 brendaphillips@generationsashe.org

E BURKE Roxanne Powell
Burke Co Senior Services
501 N Green St., Morganton, NC 28655 828-430-4147 roxanne.powell@burkenc.org

F CABARRUS Anthony Hodges
Cabarrus Adult and Aging Services
1303 S Cannon Boulevard, Kannapolis, NC 28083 704-920-3484 alhodges@cabarruscounty.us

E CALDWELL Susan Copenhaver
Caldwell Co Council on Aging 
650-A Pennton Ave. SW, Lenoir, NC 28645 704-758-2883 scopenhaver@brcainc.org

R CAMDEN Laura Alvarico
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-426-5753 lrollinson@accog.org

E CATAWBA Michele Francois
Catawba Co DSS Senior Nutrition
Newton, NC 28658 828-695-5617 michele.francois@catawbacountync.gov

J CHATHAM Ashlyn Martin
Chatham Council on Aging
365 Highway 87 North, Pittsboro, NC 27312 919-542-4512 ashlyn.martin@chathamcountync.gov

R CHOWAN Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-404-7091 lrollinson@accog.org

O COLUMBUS Amanda Harrelson
Columbus County Department on Aging
827 Washington St., Whiteville, NC 28472 910-640-6602 aharrelson@columbusco.org

R CURRITUCK Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-426-5753 lrollinson@accog.org

R DARE Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-404-7091 lrollinson@accog.org

G DAVIDSON Cameron Hartwell
Davidson Co Senior Services
555B W Center St. Ext., Lexington, NC 27295 336-242-2290 Ron.Bellini@DavidsonCountync.gov

G DAVIE Kim Shuskey
Davie County Health & Human Services
278 Meroney Street, Mocksville, NC  27028 336-753-6230 kshuskey@daviecountync.gov

J DURHAM MOW Danielle Corione
Durham Meals on Wheels
2522 Ross Road, Durham, NC 27703 347-287-2687 danielle@mowdurham.org

J DURHAM Tiara Hargrove
Durham Center for Senior Life
406 Rigsbee Ave, Suite 202, Durham, NC 27701 919-688-8247 thargrove@dcslnc.org

G FORSYTH Linda Kearsley
Senior Services of Forsyth Co
2895 Shorefair Dr. NW, Winston-Salem, NC 27105 336-725-0907 lkearsley@seniorservicesinc.org

K FRANKLIN Cindy Jones
Franklin Co Department on Aging
127 Shannon Village, Louisburg, NC 27549 919-496-1131 chjones@franklin.gov

R GATES Laura Alvarico
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-404-7091 lrollinson@accog.org

F GASTON Selina Pate

Gaston Co Adult and Aging Services 
330 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Way
Gastonia, NC 28052 704-862-7833 selinapate@gaston.gov.com

G GUILFORD Angy Brinson
Senior Resources of Guilford
1401 Benjamin Parkway, Greensboro, NC 27408 336-373-4816 cn-assist@senior-resources-guilford.org

L HALIFAX Rose Battle
Halifax Co Council on Aging
26 N King Street, Halifax, NC 27839 252-583-1212 battler@halifaxnc.com

M HARNETT Debra Vaughn

Harnett Co Department of Aging
309 W Cornelius Harnett Boulevard
Lillington, NC 27546 910-814-6072 dvaughn@harnett.org

A HAYWOOD Darlene McElrath
Mountain Projects
2251 Old Balsam Road, Waynesville, NC 28786 828-452-2370 dmcelrath@mountainprojects.org 

R HYDE Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-404-7091 lrollinson@accog.org

F IREDELL Anna Rice
Iredell Co Council on Aging
344 E Front St., Statesville, NC 28687 704-873-5171 arice@IredellCOA.org

J LEE Carole Nicely
Lee Co Senior Services
1615 S Third St., Sanford, NC 27330 919-776-0501 Cnicely@leecountync.gov

P ONSLOW Mary Ellen Nolan
Onslow Co Senior Services
4024 Richlands Hwy., Jacksonville, NC 28541 910-989-3006 Mary_Nolan@onslowcountync.gov

J ORANGE Isabel Jackson
Orange Co Department on Aging
2551 Homestead Rd., Chapel Hill, NC 27516 919-968-2070 jjackson@co.orange.nc.us

R PASQUOTANK Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-426-5753 lrollinson@accog.org

R PERQUIMANS Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-426-5753 lrollinson@accog.org
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Q PITT Teri Guillimette
Pitt Council on Aging
4551 County Home Road, Greenville, NC 27858 252-714-6721 tguilimette@pittcoa.com

N ROBESON Twilla Allen
Lumber River AAA
30 CJ Walker Road, Pembroke, NC 28372 910-272-5055 lrollinson@accog.org

G ROCKINGHAM Fran Hughes
Aging, Disability and Transit Services (ADTSRC)
105 Lawsonville Ave., Reidsville, NC 27323 336-394-1403 Fhughes@adtsrc.org

F ROWAN MOW Cindy Fink
Rowan Meals on Wheels
1307 S Salisbury Ave, Spencer, NC 28159  704-633-0352 cfink@mowrowan.org

F ROWAN Michele Sweatt

Rufty-Holmes Senior Center 
1120 S Martin Luther King Jr. Ave.
Salisbury, NC 28144  704-216-7702 nutrition@ruftyholmes.org

C RUTHERFORD Michelle Smith
Rutherford Co Senior Center
193 Callahan-Koon Rd., Spindale, NC 28160 828-287-1233 Michelle.Smith@rutherfordcountync.gov

F STANLY Joy Richardson
Stanly Co Senior Services
283 N 3rd St, Albemarle, NC 28001 704.296.4896 jrichardson@stanlycountync.gov

G STOKES Vicky East
Stokes Co Senior Services
700 Main St., Danbury, NC 27016 336-593-8156 veast@co.stokes.nc.us

G SURRY Lisa Money

YVEDDI
533 N. Carolina Avenue, Highway 601 N
Boonville, NC 27011 336-367-3522 lmoney@yveddi.com

R TYRRELL Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-426-5753 lrollinson@accog.org

J WAKE Jill Baldwin

Resources for Seniors
1110 Navaho Drive, Fourth Floor
Raleigh, NC 27609 919.872.7933 jillb@rfsnc.org

J WAKE Stephanie Thum
Meals on Wheels of Wake Co
1001 Blair Dr., Raleigh, NC 27627 919-833-1749 Stephanie@WakeMOW.org

K WARREN Vicky Stokes 
Warren Co Senior Center
435 W Franklin Street, Warrenton, NC 27589 252-257-3111 vickystokes@warrencountync.gov

R WASHINGTON Laura Rollinson
Albermarle Commission
Hertford, NC 27944 252-426-5753 lrollinson@accog.org

D WATAUGA Billie Lister
Watauga Co Project on Aging
132 Popular Grove Connector, Boone, NC 28607 828-265-8090 Billie.lister@watgov.org

D WILKES Kaitlyn Pruitt
Blue Ridge Opportunity Commission
710 Veterans Dr., North Wilkesboro, NC 28659 336-667-5281 brockp@brocinc.com

F UNION Emily Colson
Union Co Council on Aging 
1401 Skyway Dr., Monroe, NC 28110 704-292-2566 emily.colson@unioncountync.gov

G YADKIN Lisa Money

YVEDDI
533 N. Carolina Avenue, Highway 601 N
Boonville, NC 27011 336-367-3522 lmoney@yveddi.com


